

# **Kirby Morgan Dive Systems, Inc.®**

1430 Jason Way, Santa Maria, California 93455 Phone: 805/928-7772 Fax: 805/928-0342 www.kirbymorgan.com e-mail: kmdsi@kirbymorgan.com

### **Bulletin #9 of 2023. September 20, 2023**

## **A SAFETY BULLETIN**

Counterfeit Kirby Morgan Products

Subject: Counterfeit Kirby Morgan® Products from VR Dive Vision

Kirby Morgan Dive Systems Inc. (KMDSI) has received reports of counterfeit products being sold by an unauthorized company.

VR Dive Vision is selling counterfeit KMDSI products online. Below are examples of the counterfeited products taken directly from their catalog.

#### KMB 18B (NEW MODEL)

Same as kmb 18B hat with interchangeable parts ( made in taiwan)

#### KMB 28B (NEW MODEL)



Same as kmb 28B hat with interchangeable parts (made in taiwan)

#### HAT LINERS



HAT LINER 17C, 27, 37 AND 77



HAT LINER KM17B





# Kirby Morgan Dive Systems, Inc.®

1430 Jason Way, Santa Maria, California 93455 Phone: 805/928-7772 Fax: 805/928-0342 www.kirbymorgan.com e-mail: kmdsi@kirbymorgan.com



**VR Dive Vision** 

It is absolutely crucial that you ONLY purchase KMDSI products directly from authorized dealers. Do not risk your safety by buying from unauthorized sources. For a comprehensive list of authorized dealers, please visit our website: <a href="http://www.kirbymorgan.com/dealers">http://www.kirbymorgan.com/dealers</a>.

It is of utmost concern that customers may not be receiving genuine Kirby Morgan® parts and services by using unauthorized sources. Only genuine Kirby Morgan® parts will be properly maintained and kept in functional working order Kirby Morgan® equipment.

When purchasing new or used, one can always check KMDSI authenticity by sending serial numbers directly to <a href="mailto:KMDSI@kirbymorgan.com">KMDSI@kirbymorgan.com</a> for verification.

Be alert, be informed, purchase and use only Genuine KMDSI Products.

#### **A** CAUTION

Use only KMDSI original replacement parts. The use of other manufacturers' parts will interfere with the performance characteristics of your life support equipment and may jeopardize your safety. Additionally, any substitutions will void any warranties offered by KMDSI. When ordering spares, always insist on Kirby Morgan Genuine Parts.

Please contact your local KMDSI dealer or e-mail <a href="mailto:sales@kirbymorgan.com">sales@kirbymorgan.com</a> for more information.

